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556 
CHAP. 87 

APPORTIONMENT REGISTRATION FEES 

Chapter 86 

AN ACT to Authorize the Construction of a Bridge on Square Pond in 
Shapleigh. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Building of bridge on Square pond, authorized. Edwin E. Bond and 
Ruth W. Bond of Waterville, their heirs, executors, administrators, and as
signs, are hereby authorized and empowered to construct and maintain a 
bridge between Blueberry Island, so-called, located in Square pond, or 
Pleasant pond, so-called, in the town of Shapleigh in York county, from 
the southeasterly point of said island to property owned or controlled by 
them located on the southeasterly shore of said pond. Provided, however, 
that construction shall be started within a period of 5 years from the effec
tive date of this act. 

Approved April 8, 1939. 

Chapter 87 

AN ACT Relating to Apportionment of Motor Vehicle Registration Fees 
Paid by Inhabitants of Swan's Isiand, Isle au Raut arid Cranberry Isles. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. Motor vehicle registration fees in Swan's Island, apportioned. 
75% of all fees received from the inhabitants of the town of Swan's 
Island by the state for the registration of motor vehicles sheill be spent in 
said town under the supervision of the state highway commission on the 
roads in said town. 

Sec. 2. Motor vehicle registration fees in Isle au Raut, apportioned. 
75% of all fees received from the inhabitants of the town of Isle au Raut 
by the state for the registration of motor vehicles shall be spent in said 
town under the supervision of the state highway commission on the roads 
in said town. 

Sec. 3. Motor vehicle registration fees in Cranberry Isles, apportioned. 
75% of all fees received from the inhabitants of the town of Cranberry 
Isles by the state for the registration of motor vehicles shall be spent in said 
town under the superVision of the state highway commission on the roads 
in said town. 

Approved April 12, 1939. 
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